20-114E

Dear Parents/Guardians,

6th May, 2021

Tuen Mun District Student Award Scheme' Award Presentation Ceremony

Your child has been nominated for Tuen Mun District Student Award and we are pleased to inform you that all the nominations are successful. Each student will receive a \$ 500 scholarship. Due to the pandemic, each school will arrange for one student representative and one teacher to join the on-site ceremony. Other awardees will attend the virtual ceremony (ZOOM). Details are as follows:

	On-site Ceremony	Virtual Ceremony	
Date	15 th May, 2021 (Saturday)		
Start Time	Start Time: 3:00 p.m. Report Time: 2:00 p.m. (Rehearsal Time: 2:10 p.m.)	Start Time: 3:00 p.m. (The virtual and on-site ceremony both start at the same time.) Report Time: 2:20 p.m. (Rehearsal Time for the virtual ceremony): 2:20 p.m. (a live broadcast via ZOOM)	
End Time	Around 5 p.m.		
Venue	School Hall(1/F) NLSI Peace Evangelical Secondary School (3 Hang Kwai Street, Tuen Mun)	School Conference Room (1/F)	
Clothing	Proper Summer School Uniform		
Remarks	 The student representative will receive individual notification. Our teacher Mr. Cheung Ka Chun will accompany the student to the venue. Our teacher Miss Lam Wai Yu will take care of students who return to school for the virtual ceremony. Students do not need to bring any device. Parents and students will be informed about the arrangements of scholarship distribution. If special circumstances arise (such as extreme weather or the pandemic), the ceremony will be postponed to 5th June, 2021 (Saturday). 		

For enquiries, please contact Mr. Lau Yin Sun at 2404 5333.

2		Yours faithfully, Mr. Chan Chun Wah Principal
%< Re	ply Slip	(20-114E)
Dear Principal, I have read and understood the "Tuen Mun Distr	ict Student Award Scheme" A	ward Presentation
Ceremony" circular. After the activity, my child wi	ll * □go home by himself/ herse □ be picked up by parents.	elf
Class (Parent's/) Student's Name: Guardian's Signature: Telephone No. :	
	Date:	

^{*}Please return the completed reply slip to Mr. Lau Yin Sun.